

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC AND PRODUCTS LIABILITY INSURANCE

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the Company named herein has issued to the Insured named herein a Policy of Insurance which provides, subject to the Insuring Agreements, coverage as described below:-

1. Name of Insured: JELD-WEN Europe Ltd. &/or JELD-WEN UK Ltd. 2. Period of Insurance: 01 June 2024 - 31 May 2025 3. Coverage in Force: Public & Products Liability 4. Insurer: American International Group UK Limited PLB007609 5. Policy Number: 6. Limits: The Sterling equivalent of USD 2,000,000 any one Occurrence or all Occurrences of a series consequent upon or attributable to one source or original cause but in respect of liability arising from products in the aggregate any one period of insurance 7. Geographical Limits: Refer to policy wording

Signed on behalf of American International Group UK Limited

UK Managing Director

American International Group UK Limited is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and Prudential Regulation Authority (FRN number: 781109). This information can be checked by visiting the FS Register (www.fca.org.uk/register). American International Group UK Limited is registered in England: company number 10737370. Registered address: The AlG Building, 58 Fenchurch Street, London EC3M 4AB. In order to run and operate our business, we collect, use and disclose Personal Information. You can find out more about how we use Personal Information by reading our Privacy Policy available at www.aig.co.uk/privacy-policy or by writing to Data Protection Officer, by email at: dataprotectionofficer.uk@aig.com

To report an incident

Call 020 8680 7254 Email ClaimsUK@AIG.com